West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




m ASI S Jump to; PRCUID Q”ﬁ] @ Home ﬁ Personalize @Accessibility EApp Help f About @

| Welcome, Lu Anne Cottrill Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

Solicitation Response(SR) | Dept: 0947 ID: ESR08201800000000790 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final

|5 Ustview| A
Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information
Procurement Folder: 476338 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order SO Dept: 0947
Vendor ID: 000000219122 2‘ SO Doc ID: ERP1900000002
Legal Name: POMEROY COMPUTER RESOURCES SALES CO INC Published Date: 8/14/18
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 8/22/18
Total Bid: $222,609.94 Close Time: 13:30
> Response Date: (5/20/2018 Status: Closed
Response Time: 11:16 Solicitation Description: Addendum No. 1 Hardware and
Support Refresh for ERP Server
Total of Header Attachments: 3 \/

, Apply Default Values to Commodity Lines I | View Procurement Folder | |




Purchasing Division State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East Solicitation Response
Post Office Box 50130 P

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 476338
Solicitation Description : Addendum No. 1 Hardware and Support Refresh for ERP Server

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2018-08-22 SR 0947 ESR08201800000000790 1
13:30:00
LVENDOR
000000219122
POMEROY COMPUTER RESOURCES SALES CO INC
Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0947 ERP1900000002
Total Bid : $222,609.94 Response Date: 2018-08-20 Response Time: 11:16:27
Comments:
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Melissa Pettrey
(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
M6710 400GB SSD SAS 2.5IN MLC, 72.00000 EA $2,147.420000 $154,614.24
or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201803
Extended Description :  [PART NO. N9YO7A
M6710 400GB SSD SAS 2.5IN MLC, OR EQUAL
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 HPE M6710 2.5IN 2U SAS DRIVE 2.00000 EA $2,076.050000 $4,152.10
ENCLOSURE, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43223306

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: QR490A
HPE M6710 2.5IN 2U SAS DRIVE ENCLOSURE, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 HPE M6710 450GB SAS 10K 2.5IN 28.00000 EA $274.850000 $7,695.80
REMAN HDD, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201803

Extended Description: |[PART NO.: QR494AR
HPE M6710 450GB SAS 10K 2.5IN REMAN HDD, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 HP 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE 28.00000 EA $197.150000 $5,520.20
E-LTU, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43233004

Extended Description : |PART NO.: BC774AAE
HP 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE E-LTU, OR EQUAL

Page: 2




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 HP 3PAR 7400 REPLICATION STE 28.00000 EA $122.550000 $3,431.40
DRIVE E-LTU, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232802

PART NO.: BC776AAE

Extended Description :
HP 3PAR 7400 REPLICATION STE DRIVE E-LTU, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 HPE 3PAR 7400 DYNAMIC OPT 28.00000 EA $63.950000 $1,790.60
DRIVE LTU SUPP, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112204

PART NO.: BC786AAE

Extended Description :
HPE 3PAR 7400 DYNAMIC OPT DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 HPE 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE 28.00000 EA $62.800000 $1,758.40
LTU SUPPORT, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112204

Extended Description :

PART NO.: H7J35A3#S7D
HPE 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE LTU SUPPORT, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 HPE 3PAR 7400 REPLIC SUITE 28.00000 EA $38.950000 $1,090.60
DRIVELTU SUPP, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112204

Extended Description :

PART NO. H7J35A3#S7E
HPE 3PAR 7400 REPLIC SUITE DRIVELTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

Page: 3




Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price

Line Comm Ln Desc
$569.80

HPE 3PAR 7400 DYNAMIC OPT 28.00000 EA $20.350000

DRIVE LTU SUPP, or equal

Model #

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification

81112204

Extended Description :  [PART NO: H7J35A3#S7K
HPE 3PAR 7400 DYNAMIC OPT DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 FIO CAREPACK 3YR PROACTIVE 72.00000 EA $413.900000 $29,800.80
CARE 24x7 DMR, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: HIK93A3#XEE
FIO CAREPACK 3YR PROACTIVE CARE 24x7 DMR, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 CP TECH INSTALLATION AND 1.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
STARTUP, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111809

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: HA124A1
CP TECH INSTALLATION AND STARTUP, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 FIO CARE PACK STARTUP 3PAR 6.00000 EA $315.850000 $1,895.10
7000 HD, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: HA124A1#5TX
FIO CARE PACK STARTUP 3PAR 7000 HD, OR EQUAL

Page: 4



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 HP INSTALLATION AND STARTUP 1.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
SERVICE, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111809

PART NO.: HA114A1

Extended Description :
HP INSTALLATION AND STARTUP SERVICE, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 HPE STARTUP 3PAR 7000 2U SAS 2.00000 EA $315.850000 $631.70
ENCLOSR SVC, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

PART NO.: HA114A1#5TV

Extended Description :
HPE STARTUP 3PAR 7000 2U SAS ENCLOSR SVC, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15 HPE 3Y FOUNDATION CARE 24X7 1.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
WDMR SERVICE, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: H7J35A3
HPE 3Y FOUNDATION CARE 24X7 WDMR SERVICE, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16 HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVE 2.00000 EA $313.200000 $626.40
ENCLOSURE SUPPORT, OR
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: H7J35A3#WUW
HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVE ENCLOSURE SUPPORT, OR EQUAL

Page: 5




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17 HP 3Y 4 HR 24X7 W DMR 1.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
PROACTIVE CARE SVC, OR
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: HIK93A3
HP 3Y 4 HR 24X7 W DMR PROACTIVE CARE SVC, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18 HPE 3PAR 7400 ADAPTIVE OPT 28.00000 EA $96.900000 $2,713.20
DRV E-LTU, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232802

Extended Description : [PART NO: BC788AAE
HPE 3PAR 7400 ADAPTIVE OPT DRV E-LTU, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19 HPE 3PAR 7400 PEER MOTION 28.00000 EA $85.250000 $2,387.00
DRV E-LTU, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232802
PART NO: BC7T90AAEY (V¢ Y YeYeYeVeyeyeyeyeyeyeyeyey

Extended Description :
HPE 3PAR 7400 PEER MOTION DRV E-LTU, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20 HPE 3PAR 7400 ADAPTIVE OPT 28.00000 EA $30.800000 $862.40
DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112204

Extended Description:  |[PART NO: H7J35A3#S7L
HPE 3PAR 7400 ADAPTIVE OPT DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

Page: 6



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21 HPE 3PAR 7400 PEER MOTION 28.00000 EA $27.350000 $765.80
DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112204

Extended Description:  |[PART NO: H7J35A3#S7M
HPE 3PAR 7400 PEER MOTION DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22 HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVES UNDER 28.00000 EA $82.300000 $2,304.40
1TB SUPPORT, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112204

Extended Description :  [PART NO: H7J35A3#WUS
HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVES UNDER 1TB SUPPORT, OR EQUAL

Page: 7



Purchasing Divison
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Request for Quotation

21 — Info Technology

Proc Folder: 476338
Doc Description: Addendum No. 1 Hardware and Support Refresh for ERP Server
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2018-08-14 2018-08-22 CRFQ 0947 ERP1900000002 2
13:30:00

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON wv
uUs

25305

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Ay Rusourees s (o~
Fljgﬁi‘.gcrpc&%ebn scade, Ul Seatt Depot, W 29560

Bo4-5v3- 3533

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Melissa Pettrey
(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

Signature X @W S;f.gu,ﬁ/)_:é— FEIN # é / ~/35A/ SF oare_§ Jo)- /X/

All offers subjegt to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001




Addendum No. 1

Addendum No. 1 is issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the vendor community.

ek e sk e s s S o e i ik i ke i ik i e i i e e s ek e ok o e e e o e o e i i e e i ol e e e sk ok ok el o ek el e ke ek e o e e e el e e e e e vl e e el s e e ok ek kel ek e e e el e e ek

Central Request for Quotation

The West Virginia Purchasin?1 Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Enterprise Resource Planning Board to establish a contract
for the one-time purchase of hardware for the wwOASIS storage servers that maintain the State's information management system, to refresh and
replace the existing hardware currently in place, along with ongoing support services and licensing for the new hardware purchase per the bid
requirements, specifications, terms and conditions attached to this solicitation.

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit issue Unit Price Total Price

1 M6710 400GB SSD SAS 2.5IN MLC, 72.00000 EA ¢ ; ! ayd
or equal H&l'q:‘—ﬂ 515’-(,(0[4—

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201803

Extended Description :

PART NO. N9YO7A
M6710 400GB SSD SAS 2.5IN MLC, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

2 HPE M6710 2.5IN 2U SAS DRIVE 2.00000 EA o5 —n /O
ENCLOSURE. or equal B 0302 #4529

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43223306

Extended Description :

PART NO.: QR490A
HPE M6710 2.5IN 2U SAS DRIVE ENCLOSURE, OR EQUAL

Page: 2




CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

3 HPE M6710 450GB SAS 10K 2.5IN 28.00000 EA %5 % g
REMAN HDD, or equal fa34 = 83,095

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201803

Extended Description :

PART NO.: QR494AR
HPE M6710 450GB SAS 10K 2.5IN REMAN HDD, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

4 HP 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE 28.00000 EA - 20
E-LTU, or equal El q + 2 i 5; 5&0 s

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43233004

Extended Description :

PART NO.: BC774AAE
HP 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE E-LTU, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV 25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

5 HP 3PAR 7400 REPLICATION STE 28.00000 EA ST o
DRIVE E-LTU, or equal vﬁ /072 - 53;"/3/ —

Page: 3



CONTROLLER

CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET
SUITE 400 SUITE 400
CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
8 HPE 3PAR 7400 REPLIC SUITE 28.00000 EA = 60
DRIVELTU SUPP, or equal ‘ﬂ 3??’ ﬂ I/ 040 .
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112204
Extended Description :

PART NO. H7J35A3#ST7E

HPE 3PAR 7400 REPLIC SUITE DRIVELTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET
SUITE 400 SUITE 400
CHARLESTON WvV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
9 HPE 3PAR 7400 DYNAMIC OPT 28.00000 EA as’
DRIVE LTU SUPP, or equal B0 %- 509 £z
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112204

Extended Description :
PART NO: H7J35A3#S7K

HPE 3PAR 7400 DYNAMIC OPT DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON Wv25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

10 FIO CAREPACK 3YR PROACTIVE 72.00000 EA o e
CARE 24x7 DMR, or equal #4/3 Z2 59? 9; 8 00

Page: 5




Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification Model #

56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: H1K93A3#XEE
FIO CAREPACK 3YR PROACTIVE CARE 24x7 DMR, or equal

CONTROLLER

CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET
SUITE 400 SUITE 400
CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON wv 25301
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
11 CP TECH INSTALLATION AND 1.00000 EA S

STARTUP, OR EQUAL T
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111809

Extended Description :

PART NO.: HA124A1
CP TECH INSTALLATION AND STARTUP, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER

CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET
SUITE 400 SUITE 400
CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
12 FIO CARE PACK STARTUP 3PAR 6.00000 EA & /0
7000 HD, OR EQUAL B 315 85 ¥) 595 —
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: HA124A1#5TX
FIO CARE PACK STARTUP 3PAR 7000 HD, OR EQUAL

Page: 6




CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

13 HP INSTALLATION AND STARTUP 1.00000 EA L F—
SERVICE, OR EQUAL

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111809

Extended Description :

PART NO.: HA114A1
HP INSTALLATION AND STARTUP SERVICE, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

14 HPE STARTUP 3PAR 7000 2U SAS ~ 2.00000 EA [1 9 o
ENCLOSR SVC, OR EQUAL E 5/ S. g‘éjl 22

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: HA114A1#5TV
HPE STARTUP 3PAR 7000 2U SAS ENCLOSR SVC, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER

CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET
SUITE 400 SUITE 400
CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
15 HPE 3Y FOUNDATION CARE 24X7 1.00000 EA e A -V
WDMR SERVICE, OR EQUAL
Page: 7

I = o N




Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification

Model #

56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: H7J35A3
HPE 3Y FOUNDATION CARE 24X7 WDMR SERVICE, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET

CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV 25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

i ENGLOSURE SUPPORT, OR S S §3132¢ 8 oole 4
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: H7J35A3#WUW
HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVE ENCLOSURE SUPPORT, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET

CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400
CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
us uUs
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
17 HP 3Y 4 HR 24X7 W DMR 1.00000 EA e
PROACTIVE CARE SVC, OR
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005
Extended Description :
PART NO.: H1K93A3
HP 3Y 4 HR 24X7 W DMR PROACTIVE CARE SVC, OR EQUAL
Page: 8




CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET

CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

° DRV LT orequa o orT 00 - B9% 2 B FB322
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43232802

Extended Description :

PART NO: BC788AAE
HPE 3PAR 7400 ADAPTIVE OPT DRV E-LTU, or equal

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET
SUITE 400 SUITE 400
CHARLESTON Wv25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
19 HPE 3PAR 7400 PEER MOTION 28.00000 EA 95- E_Q_
DRV E-LTU, OR EQUAL ﬂ’g S' —_ ggf 3 8/?
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232802
Extended Description :
YeViyey
QUAL

HPE 3PAR 7400 PEER MOTION bRy 10/ SR

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

20 HPE 3PAR 7400 ADAPTIVE OPT 28.00000 EA o -

DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL ¥3pE= ¥ S5 t%

Page: 9




Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81112204

Extended Description :

PART NO: H7J35A3#S7L
HPE 3PAR 7400 ADAPTIVE OPT DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

21 HPE 3PAR 7400 PEER MOTION 28.00000 EA 25 &0_
DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL ) P AR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81112204

Extended Description :

PART NO: H7J35A3#S7M
HPE 3PAR 7400 PEER MOTION DRIVE LTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

CONTROLLER CONTROLLER

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD

1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET

SUITE 400 SUITE 400

CHARLESTON WV25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

22 HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVES UNDER 28.00000 EA o g0
1TB SUPPORT, OR EQUAL @ §322° 8 d3H =

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81112204

Extended Description :

PART NO: H7J35A3#WUS
HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVES UNDER 1TB SUPPORT, OR EQUAL

Page: 10




ERP1900000002

Document Phase
Final

Document Description
Addendum No. 1 Hardware and Support
Refresh for ERP Server

Page
11 of
1

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




Specification # Array

Pa.rj:t Number Part Description Manufacturer Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
3 1615246 NSYO7A M6710 400GB SSD SAS 2.5IN MLC HP 72.00 $2,147.42 $154,614.24
3.1.2 1615248 QR490AR HPE M6710 2.5IN 2U SAS DRIVE ENCLOSURE HP 2.00 S 2,076.05 $4,152.10
313 1615248 QR494AR HPE M6710 450GB SAS 10K 2.5IN REMAN HDD HP 28.00 S 274.85 $7,695.80
3.14 1615248 BC774AAE HP 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE E-LTU HP 28.00 $ 197.15 $5,520.20
310 1615248 BC776AAE HP 3PAR 7400 REPLICATION STE DRIVE E-LTU HP 28.00 $ 122.55 $3,431.40
3.1.6 1615248 BC786AAE HPE 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Drv E-LTU HP 28.00 3 63.95 $1,790.60
317 1615248 H7J35A3#S7D  HPE 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE LTU SUPPORT HP 28.00 $ 62.80 $1,758.40
3.1.8 1615248 H7J35A3#STE HPE 3PAR 7400 REPLIC SUITE DRIVELTU SUPP HP 28.00 $ 38.95 $1,090.60
3.19 1615248 H7J35A3#S7K HPE 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Drive LTU Supp HP 28.00 S 20.35 $569.80
3.1.10 1615246 H1K93A3#XEE  FIO CAREPACK 3YR PROACTIVE CARE 24X7 DMR HP 72.00 $413.90 $29,800.80
21413 1615246 HA124A1 CP TECH INSTALLATION AND STARTUP HP : 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.1.12 1615246 HA124A1#5TX  FIO CARE PACK STARTUP 3PAR 7000 HD HP 6.00 $315.85 $1,895.10
3.1.13 1615248 HA114A1 HP INSTALLATION AND STARTUP SERVICE HP = 81900 S 5 $0.00
3.1.14 1615248 HA114A1#5TV  HPE STARTUP 3PAR 7000 2U SAS ENCLOSR SVC HP 2.00 S 315.85 $631.70
3.115 1615248 H7)35A3  HPE 3Y FOUNDATION CARE 24X7 WDMR SERVICE HP 1.00 S 7 $0.00
3.1.16 1615246 H7J35A3#WUW  HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVE ENCLOSURE SUPPORT HP 2.00 S 313.20 $626.40
3117 1615246 H1K93A3 HP 3Y 4 HR 24X7 W DMR PROACTIVE CARE SVC HP 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.1.18 1615248 BC788AAE HPE 3PAR 7400 Adaptive Opt Drv E-LTU HP 28.00 $ 96.90 $2,713.20
3.1.19 1615248 BC790AAE HPE 3PAR 7400 Peer Motion Drv E-LTU HP 28.00 S 85.25 $2,387.00
3.1.20 1615248 H7J35A3#STL HPE 3PAR 7400 Adaptive Opt DrivelLTU Supp HP 28.00 $ 30.80 $862.40
31.21 1615248 H7J35A3#S7M  HPE 3PAR 7400 Peer Motion Drive LTU Supp HP 2800 % 27.35 $765.80
3.1.22 1615248 H7J35A3#WUS  HPE 3PAR 7000 Drives under 1TB Support HP 28.00 $ 82.30 $2,304.40

Grand Total: S 222,609.94




DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Name, Title) s
Jarnes Q‘F&u(mﬂ 18E

Ci e O 1.4 SR !55 Seott Depot, W ASYC 0

(Address)
204-$53-3533/ S00-tosr 1703
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
Davwes. Stewod@ Porne e, Cor
{email address) .

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer
or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product
or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that
product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that

I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

(Company) -~

Qﬁﬂwg gmnd Ts6

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

James Stewert, &
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

2018

(Date)
Fod-$§3- K33
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 06/08/2018




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: ERP1900000002

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[\4/Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ 1 AddendumNo.2 [ ] Addendum No.7
[ ] Addendum No.3 [ 1 Addendum No.8
[ ] Addendum No.4 [ 1 Addendum No.9
[ ] Addendum No.5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

% Dmerey %bM%Smrng&ﬂé’

Company

@}M %ﬂewéz'

Authorized Signature

5 20./&

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.




(]
ACORD
!

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Page 1 of 1

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
08/17/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Willis of Minnesota,
c/o 26 Century Blvd
P.O. Box 3051891

Inc.

CONTACT
NAME:

"PHONE

= FAX
Ext); 1-877-945-7378 (AIC, No): 1-BBB-467-2378

Egm‘a‘és& certificates@willis.com

Nashville, TN 372305191 USA INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A: Great Northern Insurance Company 20303
IFNQSWI;LR;EOI:; - B A INSURERB : Valley Forge Insurance Company 20508
1020 Petersburg Road INSURERC :
Hebron, KY 41048 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: W7206270 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

Certificate Holder

INSR ADDLS! U_Bﬁ] POLICY EFF_| POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE [m_s_p WVD | POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
cLaims-mane | X | occur PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 1+:000,000
A MED EXP (Any one person) | § 10,000
— ¥ -
3603-38-92 CIN 01/31/2018 |01/31/2019 [ persoNAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
| X | poLicy l:l B i:l Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CEEE:I;:IEII%INGLE TIMIT $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED :
OWNED Shiv e BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLALIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED l } RETENTION $
WORKERS COMPENSATION % | PER ‘ OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE ER
B |ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? |:| NIA WC 6 23661819 01/31/2018 | 01/31/2019
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under 000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

is included as an Additional Insured as

respects to General Liability.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

1007 Bullitt Street
Suite 400
Charleston, WV 25301

Enterprise Resource Planning Board;

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ifﬁ /7,'://‘

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SR ID: 16583398

BATCH: 831240




Specification # Array Part Number Part Description Manufacturer Quantity Unit Price Extended Price

3.1.1 1615246 N9YO7A M6710 400GB SSD SAS 2.5IN MLC HP 72.00 $2,147.42 $154,614.24
3.1.2 1615248 QR490AR HPE M6710 2.5IN 2U SAS DRIVE ENCLOSURE HP 2.00 S 2,076.05 $4,152.10
3.13 1615248 QR494AR HPE M6710 450GB SAS 10K 2.5IN REMAN HDD HP 28.00 S 274.85 $7,695.80
3.14 1615248 BC774AAE HP 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE E-LTU HP 28.00 S 197.15 $5,520.20
3.15 1615248 BC776AAE HP 3PAR 7400 REPLICATION STE DRIVE E-LTU HP 28.00 S 122.55 $3,431.40
3.1.6 1615248 BC786AAE HPE 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Drv E-LTU HP 28.00 S 63.95 $1,790.60
3.1.7 1615248 H7J35A3#S7D HPE 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE LTU SUPPORT HP 28.00 S 62.80 $1,758.40
3.1.8 1615248 H7J35A3#S7E HPE 3PAR 7400 REPLIC SUITE DRIVELTU SUPP HP 28.00 S 38.95 $1,090.60
3.1.9 1615248 H7J35A3#S7K HPE 3PAR 7400 Dynamic Opt Drive LTU Supp HP 28.00 S 20.35 $569.80
3.1.10 1615246 H1K93A3#XEE FIO CAREPACK 3YR PROACTIVE CARE 24X7 DMR HP 72.00 $413.90 $29,800.80
3.1.11 1615246 HA124A1 CP TECH INSTALLATION AND STARTUP HP 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.1.12 1615246 HA124A1#5TX FIO CARE PACK STARTUP 3PAR 7000 HD HP 6.00 $315.85 $1,895.10
3.1.13 1615248 HA114A1 HP INSTALLATION AND STARTUP SERVICE HP 1.00 S = $0.00
3.1.14 1615248 HAI114A1#5TV HPE STARTUP 3PAR 7000 2U SAS ENCLOSR SVC HP 2.00 S 315.85 $631.70
3.1.15 1615248 H7J35A3 HPE 3Y FOUNDATION CARE 24X7 WDMR SERVICE HP 1.00 S = $0.00
3.1.16 1615246 H7J35A3#WUW  HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVE ENCLOSURE SUPPORT HP 2.00 S 313.20 $626.40
3.1.17 1615246 H1K93A3 HP 3Y 4 HR 24X7 W DMR PROACTIVE CARE SVC HP 1.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.1.18 1615248 BC788AAE HPE 3PAR 7400 Adaptive Opt Drv E-LTU HP 28.00 S 96.90 $2,713.20
3.1.19 1615248 BC790AAE HPE 3PAR 7400 Peer Motion Drv E-LTU HP 28.00 S 85.25 $2,387.00
3.1.20 1615248 H7J35A34#S7L HPE 3PAR 7400 Adaptive Opt DrivelLTU Supp HP 28.00 S 30.80 $862.40
3.1.21 1615248 H7J35A3#S7M HPE 3PAR 7400 Peer Motion Drive LTU Supp HP 28.00 S 27.35 $765.80
3.1.22 1615248 H7J35A3#WUS HPE 3PAR 7000 Drives under 1TB Support HP 28.00 S 82.30 $2,304.40

Grand Total: S 222,609.94



	1.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14


